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The Second Wave

Consumer Intent as

COVID-19 Cases Spike
N the United States

JULY 28, 2020




[ BACKGROUND ]

We surveyed a total of 1,251 U.S. Internet Users to
help understand consumer behaviors as the U.S.
sees a second wave of Coronavirus cases. We took
that data and applied it to the Influencer

Marketing industry.

[ GOALS]

Provide Insights for our partners who are responsible for marketing products and
services during the Coronavirus lockdown.

Inform, educate, and assist decision makers that must adapt to a high stress
environment and continue to operate their businesses.

Help all parties understand sensitive topics and how they may be able to interact
with consumers during an unprecedented national crisis.

Protect the brands, influencers, and end consumers that make our industry work.



Sample Population |ZER

U.S. 7/17/20 7/28/20

Geography Data Gathered Publish Date

1,251 Qualified
Consumers

All respondents were required to have an Internet
connection in order to participate in the survey.
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IZEA INSIGHT

Attitudes and behaviors
have shifted over time as
fewer people observe a total
ockdown In their homes
and have decided to venture
out Into public spaces.

a B

Since April the percentage of
A oeople on total lockdown has

fallen from 18.9% to 4.3%.

\_ W,

Q: Are you currently confined to your
home due to Coronavirus?

A : “Yes - | haven't left home at all.”

April 30

CURRENT

PAST IZEA STUDIES STUDY




July 17th 4.3% 20.5%

May 7th 8.7% 30.0%

| /\M April 9th 18.9% 38.0%



Q: Would you wear a mask in order to visit
your favorite retailer or restaurant if required?

OF THOSE

AGES 60+

WOULD WEAR A MASK
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OF THOSE

AGES 30-59

WOULD WEAR A MASK

OF ALL RESPONDENTS

AGES 18-29 Say that they would

o i e wear a mask.




The pro-mask movement I1s gaining momentum and
IZEA INSIGHT the general public Is supportive of masks contrary to

Isolated stories portrayed by the media.

Relative Content Volume by Keyword

= BrandGraph'

BrandGraph data reveals
that mentions of “Mask”
overtook mentions of
“Coronavirus” in June and
continues to rise.

o “Mask” Keyword B “Coronavirus” Keyword



= BrandGraph'

Relative Content Volume by Hashtag

There 1s 53X more soclal
media support for the
wearamask movement.

B H#wearamask B #nomask




Stress levels among consumers continue to drop.

Q : What is your level of stress right now? (0O-100)

ALL AGES OVER TIME

JULY 17 RESULTS BY AGE
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There is likely a correlation between more people leaving their homes and consumer stress levels dropping.
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IZEA INSIGHT

There has been a significant
decrease of those that
iNndicated they are “drinking
more alcohol” for the beer
and wine categories since
our first study in March.

THE NEW NORMAL?

However, consumer responses may be due
to the normalization of increased drinking.
According to IRI, there’s been a 27.5%
Increase of beer sales in stores over the
same period last year.

SAY THEY ARE DRINKING MORE

30%

IN MARCH

25%

IN MARCH

20%

IN MARCH




Q: Have you been drinking more or less alcohol
since first being iImpacted by Coronavirus?

DRINK
TYPE

Y FEMALE DRINKERS

Y MALE DRINKERS

BEER 12% 16%
WINE 17% 18%
SPIRITS I 10% - 13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

l DRINKING MORE MW SAME DRINKING LESS | DON'T DRINK THIS

0% 10% 20%

M DRINKING MORE

30% 40%

SAME

50% 60%

DRINKING LESS

70% 80% 90% 100%

| DON'T DRINK THIS



Despite increased alcohol sales, consumers are

|ZEA INSIGHT

0.082%

0.073%

0.064%

0.055%

0.045%

0.036%

0.027%

0.018%

0.009%

0.000%

Jul 19

creating less alcohol-related social media content.

Alcohol Brand Relative Content Volume

ORGANIC CONTENT

May 20

Sep 19 Nov 19 Jan 20 Mar 20 Jul 20

2l Organic Alcohol Brand Content — 3 Month Moving Average

0.409%

0.364%

0.318%

0.273%

0.227%

0.182%

0.136%

0.091%

0.045%

0.000%

Jul 19

SPONSORED CONTENT

Jan 20

Sep 19 Nov 19 Mar 20 May 20 Jul 20

. Sponsored Alcohol Brand Content — 3 Month Moving Average

= BrandGraph'

BrandGraph data reveals
and opportunity for
alcohol brands to capture
share of voice at a time
when organic content
creation is down 21%
year over year;
sponsored content
creation is down 50%
year over yeatr.



Parents remain the most stressed.

Q : What is your level of stress right now?

7 L
(o JEEm—
April9 B May7 B July17
Yo QU
Parents with young
children living at
oo home are more
stressed than those
O with adult children at
home or those with
20 Nno children living at
home.
10 -------e-
59.3 Ava.
5 —

Children 0-10 Children 11-17 Children 18+ No Children
at Home at Home at Home at Home
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Parents with young children

have peen struggling witn
COVID-19 and are now trying
to determine what they are
going to do as the new school

Vear approaches.

AN OPPORTUNITY FOR BRANDS TO:

 Partner with influential parents who can share
authentic stories with other parents

 Provide educational resources and insights
« Offer parent-focused discounts and promotions




Q: Do you plan on sending your child pack to a physical
school location before the end of September?

SAY THEIR
KIDS WILL

RETURN TO A
PHYSICAL LOCATION

Male Parents 31.9%

Female Parents 24.6%

- 20%

SAY THEIR
KIDS WILL

LEARN
ONLINE

Male Parents 21.9%

Female Parents 27.0%

34% §

SAY THEIR
KIDS WILL

NOT SURE
YET

Male Parents 31.9%

Female Parents 36.0%

SAY THEIR
KIDS WILL

OTHER
ALTERNATIVE

Male Parents 14.4%

Female Parents 12.3%




Y FILTER APPLIED

Parents with minor
children at home.

£ il

L 11%

SAY THEY SAY THEY SAY THEY
CAN NOW CAN NOW CAN NOW

SAY THEY
CAN NOW

7z
9%
SAY THEY
CAN NOW

7z
8%
SAY THEY
CAN NOW

SAY THEY SAY THEY
CAN NOW CAN NOW




Large opportunity created by new COVID-19 driven skillsets.

CAN NOW

....... R all 15% DECAREEs NEW
< * SAY THEY GAMES GAMERS

CAN NOW

E R o PAINT OR 2 M NEW
ey K- ARTISTS

133M - 7
U.S. Households T 7/0 WOODWORK G

With Minor Children | % A

NEW
WOODWORKERS

CAN NOW

M 7% TAKE NEW
o N PHOTOS PHOTOGRAPHERS



0%

OF PARENTS WITH MINORS
LIVING AT HOME




< 1.5X




Minor Children No Children
at Home at Home

Say that they have
ourchased or will purchase

OF PARENTS WITH MINOR a laptop since being
RS OME impacted by COVID-19 1829

30-44 45-60 60+



Q: What type of research and educational videos nave

vOou watched while being impacted by Coronavirus?

April 9 W May?7 B July 17
0 L I A O B A A A O L O A B Al i i A O i A A
A e i e . “ducational video = =
consumption in top subjects
o doubled since April. =

ofessional Development Beauty & Makeup Online Content Creatio



Q: Has your mental health RESPONSES EYCTIME

improved or declined since

O Say that thelr mental being impacted by Coronavirus? April 4 May 7 Jul 17

31 /() health has declined
since being impacted e e e
OF ALL RESPONDENTS by COrOﬂa\/iI’US Has Declined

COVID-19 impacts the health of many.

: . Llasvolioh e RESPONSES BY TIME
o Say th at th @ | r phVSlcaI imprO\?ed or declinezl sinclehbei:’wg
— impacted by Coronavirus? :
O health has declined Apritd S RN I

since being impacted
oy Coronavirus

OF ALL RESPONDENTS




COVID-19 mental health impacts are worst for the young.

Percentage of Respondents Reporting Declining Mental Health

41.6% Avg.

f—
Ages 18-29

35.3% Avag.

fr—
Ages 30-44

32.7% Avag.

[R—
Ages 45-60

April9 B May7 W July17

Those under the age
of 30 are showing
iNncreasing signs of
negative mental
health impacts due to
COVID-19.

We believe this is
largely due to
significant job loss
for this age group Vvs.
older consumers.
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6 /() Say that their family nas

O
QR T MINGR grown closer as a result
of being impacted by
Coronavirus.

RESPONSES BY PARENTAL STATUS

]

All No Minor
Respondents Children at Home

Grown Closer

Grown Further

Stayed The Same




Q : If you had to give up sex or the Internet while
impacted by Coronavirus which would you choose?

ALL RESPONDENTS MALES FEMALES
MAY 7 CHANGE CHANGE MAY 7
53% would choose 42% would choose 63% would choose 60% would choose
O give up sex. to give up sex. to give up sex. to give up sex.

The majority of consumers believe that Internet connectivity is more important than biological connectivity,
though there have been some decreases in preference as COVID-19 has dragged on.



SAY THEY ARE
USING MORE USING MORE

Y FILTER APPLIED

Those that say they use
social media.
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SAY THEY ARE
USING MORE

SAY THEY ARE
USING MORE

Facebook
LinkedIn
Pinterest
YouTube
Instagram
Twitter
Snhapchat
TikTok
Blogs

Twitch

10.0%

7.7%

7.1%

5.9%

5.8%

5.3%

4.1%

3.1%

2.7%

1.9%

11.1%

7.7%

0.5%

4.6%

7.9%

6.1%

4.2%

4.8%

2.3%

2.1%



Q: Have you purchased or do you think you may purchase

a laptop computer while being impacted by Coronavirus?

B Purchased or Considered Purchasing a Laptop

Twitch TikTok Blog Twitter LinkedIn Snapchat Instagram Pinterest YouTube Facebook Don't Use
Users Users Users Users Users Users Users Users Users Users Social Media



Q: Have yvou tried any new products or brands

SINCe you have been impacted by Coronavirus?

30%

APRSS

13%
APR 9 APR 9

HAVE TRIED HAVE TRIED HAVE TRIED
1-2 NEW BRANDS 3-5 NEW BRANDS 6+ NEW BRANDS

APRSS

HAVEN'T TRIED
BUT OPEN TO

APRSS

HAVEN'T TRIED
& NOT OPEN TO

Consumers are very willing to try new brands, creating an opportunity for up and coming

challengers. 7.5% of those 18-29 have tried 6+ new brands since COVID-19.




Q: What is the timeframe that you would allow a third-party
orofessional into your home such as delivery services, floor
iNnstallation teams, etc. at this time?

5%

OF ALL RESPONDENTS

Not at all

Say they would not allow a
third party professional in
their house at this time.

Under 30 Min

Up to 1 Hour

Half Day

There has been a meaningful
increase in those willing to allow
full day+ visits.

Full Day

Multiple Days

50%



Q: What services do you traditionally outsource that
you've taken on yourself since guarantine?
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Consumer demand created py COVID-19 changes in benhavior:

45%

WHO ARE

WHO ARE
NOW

WHO ARE
NOW

14%

WHO ARE
NOW

HAIRCARE EQUIPMENT

WORKOUT EQUIPMENT

CAR CARE EQUIPMENT

LAWN CARE EQUIPMENT




IZEA INSIGHT

Consumers are starting to visit
lOocal businesses again, put the
shift to home beauty ano

fltness services remains strong.

AN OPPORTUNITY FOR BRANDS TO:

 Take advantage of the near term shift in behaviors
'O develop long term customer behaviors

e Educate consumers about the cost benefits of
DIY over outsourced service solutions

 Partner with influencers to share tips and tricks
that yield better DIY results




Q: How much money are you willing to spend on a A: The majority of consumers

DIY or home improvement project at this time? olan

0 spend less than $250

on a

DY project.

DIY Project Budgets for All Consumers

$0-$50 $51-$100 $101-$250 $251-$500 $501-$750 $751-1000 $1000+ . No Project Planned

33.9% : Small Projects 19.0% : Medium Projects

15% : Large Projects 32.2% No Project



Those planning to spend over $500 on a DIY project by social media platform:

There has been a general
iNncrease in interest for DIY
May 7 W July 17 orojects over $500 among
users of all social media
olatforms.

Y FILTER APPLIED

Those that say they use
social media.

LinkedIn TikTok Instagram Facebook Snapchat YouTube Twitter Twitch
Users Users Users Users Users Users Users Users Users



Say they are spending more
time online since pbeing

impacted by Coronavirus.

RESPONSES BY AGE GROUP

Significantly More 32.0% 47.8% 34.6% 28.2% 25.5%
Slightly More 35.1% 29.1% 34.1% 36.1% 38.2%

The Same 28.7% 16.4% 28.5% 32.7% 32.5%
Slightly Less 2.2% 3.0% 1.7% 1.0% 2.6%

2.0% 3.7% 1.1% 2.0% 1.2%

Significantly Less



Q: Have you upgraded or considered upgrading your Internet
service or WIFI network since being impacted by Coronavirus?

Twitch Snapchat TikTok Blog LinkedIn Twitter Instagram Pinterest YouTube Facebook Don’t Use
Users Users Users Users Users Users Users Users Users Users Social Media



Say they w ther pay $20

to stream & er blockbuster
movie at ho

Stream now

57.8% 60.5% 65.4% 60.4% 44.9% 78.0% 71.4% 51.0%
at home

Delay and watch
at theater

o T -
ko &

42.1% 39.6% 34.6% 39.6% 55.8% 22.0% 28.6% 49.0%



No Children
at Home

Minor Children
at Home

CHANGE

60+

30-44 45-60

18-29

All

OF ALL RESPONDENTS



Q: How soon do you think it will be before you get on an airplane again?

Y FILTER APPLIED

Those that say they normally
travel by air.

B May7 B July17
- Overall confidence in near term air
-4 Weeks B travel is significantly reduced, with WITHIN 3 MONTHS BY AGE GROUP
: : : the majority now saying it will be e
over one year before they get on )
an airplane again. 28.0%
1-3 Months . . DE oot - _______________________________________________________________

2.0x

20%
4-6 Months
15% -
10% -
6-12 Months
5% -
1+ Year

« 1.5x 0%
i Since May All 18-29 30-44 45-60

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%



Say that they have
no vacation plans for the fall.

05%

OF ALL RESPONDENTS

Travel will be largely
imited to driving
distance this fall.

O . O
O — 9 L
Say that they wil

OF ALL RESPONDENTS take a road trip.



IZEA INSIGHT

Those companies that rely on
alr travel should likely market
to consumers that are 18-29
vears old near term as their
confidence In air travel over
the next 3 months Is 1.8=2.7X
VS. older consumers.

~

This group Is also going to be
: the most price sensitive ano
,‘;@2 will likely require incentives.
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Minor Children No Children

at Home at Home
ONLY R — TRt XL
» 494 illa
MAY 7/ 000 FeRE0909 B0 B0 R
OF PARENTS WITH MINOR
All 18-29 30-44 45-60 60+

CHILDREN AT HOME




BY PARENTAL STATUS

Minor Children No Children
at Home at Home

BY AGE GROUP

3()/ @ Say that they plan to
O visit a beach or park in

OF ALL RESPONDENTS the next 1-4 weeks. Al

18-29 30-44 45-60 60+
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OF ALL RESPONDENTS

RESPONSES OVER TIME

% Change

Yes 45.4% 74.6% 29.2%

No 54.6% 25.3% -29.3%
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10%

17%
JULY 17 CHANGE

JULY 17 JULY 17 JULY 17




Minor Children No Children
at Home at Home

OF ALL RESPONDENTS All 18-29 30-44 45-60 60+



Minor Children No Children
at Home at Home
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0%

OF ALL RESPONDENTS

All 18-29 30-44 45-60 60+



0%

OF PARENTS WITH MINOR
CHILDREN AT HOME

Y FILTER APPLIED

Parents with minor
children at home.

Say they have
changed their shopping hab|t5

to spena-more onlm

Yes - | will shop more
online in the future

Yes - | will shop less
online in the future

No - | will go back to my
old habits when | can

.f

PARENT RESPONSES BY AGE GROUP

50.3%

6.1%

43.5%

43.2%

10.8%

46.0%

53.0%

4.8%

42.2%

51.4%

5.7%

42.9%

31.6%

S5.7%

63.2%



Q: How big of a discount would you need to buy an item you

really want but consider non=essential right now?

5% -

0%

0% - Buying 10% Discount 20% Discount 30% Discount 40% Discount 50% Discount 60% Discount 70% Discount 80% Discount 90% Discount Would Not Buy Now
Right Now : : : :

No Discount 25.2% : Small to Medium Discount 40.1% : Significant Discount 15.0% : Very Large Discount Not Buying
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~or Additional Free COVID-19 Research VisIt:
izea.com/covidl9



